FORM PTO-1596 (Rev. 6-93) REC 03-05	-1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	
Tab settings ▷ ▷ ▼	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Charny	Name: Belcan Corporation
John Gharny	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 Yes 的 No	20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 10200 Anderson Way
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Cincinnati State: Ohio ZIP: 45242
Execution Date: January 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖏 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: James A. Hudak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	© Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 29425 Chagrin Boulevard	Deposit account number:
Suite #304	8
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44122	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. One of the description of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	SE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informations by Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0459 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, JOHN CHARNY, of the City of Richmond Heights, in the

County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, have invented certain improvements in a Pallet

Type Transfer Device for which I am to make application for Letters Patent of the

United States; and

WHEREAS, BELCAN CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 10200 Anderson

Way, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for an in consideration of my employment, past and/or

present, and the salary or wages previously paid or presently being paid to me by

BELCAN CORPORATION, I, JOHN CHARNY, by these presents do sell, assign, and

transfer unto said BELCAN CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and

exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said

invention as described in the specification executed by me on the 27th day of

January, 1999, said invention all applications for Letters

Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said BELCAN

CORPORATION, for its own use and behalf and for its legal representatives, to the

full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made;

and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or

PATENT REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0460 requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to BELCAN CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

John Charry Charry

STATE OF OHIO)
SS:
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On this ________, day of ________, 1999, before me personally appeared JOHN CHARNY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATRICIA L. JAMES, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 19, 2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/16/1999 REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0461